South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 01:33:46 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0232 (Rat #0047, Act #0061 of 2011) General Bill, By Cleary and Ford
Summary: Health care facilities

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-130, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
DEFINITIONS OF THE STATE CERTIFICATION OF NEED AND HEALTH CARE FACILITY ACT, SO AS TO REVISE THE
DEFINITION OF HEALTH CARE FACILITY. - ratified title

12/08/10
12/08/10
01/11/11
01/11/11
03/03/11
03/04/11
03/23/11
03/23/11
03/23/11
03/24/11
03/24/11
03/29/11
03/29/11
04/26/11

04/28/11
05/03/11
05/04/11
05/04/11
05/05/11
05/17/11
05/23/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/02/11
06/15/11
06/24/11
06/27/11

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 108)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 108)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 17)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Roll call Ayes-29 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)

Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 13)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 19)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 19)
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
70)

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 3, 2011 (House Journal-page 17)

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 4, 2011 (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 15)

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)

Ratified R 47

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Ayes-22 Nays-15 (Senate Journal-page 129)

Reconsider vote whereby veto sustained (Senate Journal-page 130)

Roll call Ayes-24 Nays-13 (Senate Journal-page 130)

Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-27 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 27)

Veto overridden Yeas-112 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 286)

Effective date 06/15/11

Act No. 61

Page 1 of 1



