South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 01:33:46 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0232 (Rat #0047, Act #0061 of 2011) General Bill, By Cleary and Ford

Summary: Health care facilities

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-130, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS OF THE STATE CERTIFICATION OF NEED AND HEALTH CARE FACILITY ACT, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF HEALTH CARE FACILITY. - ratified title

12/08/10	Senate	Prefiled
12/08/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
01/11/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 108)
01/11/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 108)
03/03/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/04/11		Scrivener's error corrected
03/23/11	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/23/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/23/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-29 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/24/11	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/24/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/29/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 19)
03/29/11	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 19)
04/26/11	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
		70)
04/28/11	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 3, 2011 (House Journal-page 17)
05/03/11	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 4, 2011 (House Journal-page 20)
05/04/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 15)
05/04/11	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
05/05/11	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)
05/17/11		Ratified R 47
05/23/11		Vetoed by Governor
06/01/11	Senate	Veto sustained Ayes-22 Nays-15 (Senate Journal-page 129)
06/01/11	Senate	Reconsider vote whereby veto sustained (Senate Journal-page 130)
06/01/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-24 Nays-13 (Senate Journal-page 130)
06/02/11	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-27 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 27)
06/15/11	House	Veto overridden Yeas-112 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 286)
06/24/11		Effective date 06/15/11
06/27/11		Act No. 61